RECORDATION TRADEN	01-11-2001 C 2 2 2000 101580237 MARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other			
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month/ Day Year 12/20/00			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York				
<u></u>				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Rising TIDE STUDIOS LLC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 307 W. 3605T., 100 Fuer				
Address (line 2) NEW YORK, NY				
Address (line 3) NEW YORK	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
YOther LIMITED LIABILITY CON	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on DELAWARE			
FORC	OFFICE USE ONLY			
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding	proximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB			

Information Co

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	1618B	Page 2	and the second s	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office * TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name		- ME	CEIVEN			
Address (line 1)			DEC. 2.2.2000			
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)		3				
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name and Addr	ess Area Code and Telephor	ne Number 646 473	-2205		
Name	KENNETH TAR	ACHUICK				
Address (line 1)	GENERAL CO	UNSEL				
Address (line 2)	RISING TIDE	STUDIOS				
Address (line 3)	307 W. 36th	ST., 109- FLOO	R.			
Address (line 4)	NEW JOEK, N	1 10018				
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachm	of pages of the attached co ents.	onveyance document	# 02		
	• •	(s) or Registration Nur	—	tional numbers attached		
	• •	per <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO		• • •		
760 855	demark Application Nui	76018559	Registration Numb	er(s)		
7601855	4 76018557	76018560				
76018555		76018561				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 12						
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (3	37 CFR 3.41): \$ 315-	00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
		Authorization to charge a	dditional fees: Yes	No		
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
JASON M Name	OCADE (ALACANI) of Person Signing (Date Signed		
Hallic	or r or som organing	J. Signatur		-Sato Cigillou		
1				1		

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM CONTENT SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional rames of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name RISING TIDE STUDIOS LIMITED DEC 22 2000					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other Other					
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization N∈W ORK					
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name RISING TIDE STUDIOS LLC					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 307 W. 3625T.					
Address (line 2) 10 to FLOOR					
Address (line 3) NEW City State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Groporation Association State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate					
Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY document from the Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
76018562					
74018563 L					
76018564					

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rising Tide Studios Limited, a corporation duly authorized and existing

under the laws of the State of New York, with its principal place of business at 307 West 36th

Street, 10th Floor, New York, NY 10018 (referred to in this Assignment as the "Assignor") has

adopted and used certain service marks and trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor has transferred all of its operations to the newly formed entity

Rising Tide Studios LLC, a duly organized limited liability company under the laws of

Delaware, with its principal place of business at 307 West 36th Street, 10th Floor, New York,

NY 10018 (referred to in this Assignment as the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee want to confirm the assignment for the

purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other

appropriate governmental offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee, effective as

of the date hereof, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and service marks, as

more specifically set forth below, and the United States Patent and Trademark Office

applications and registrations of the marks if and when they issue. In addition, Assignor

hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers the goodwill of the business connected with and

symbolized by such trademarks and service marks and their future registration to Assignee.

as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of

such trademarks and service marks or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and

recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

Assignor transfers the following marks under this Assignment:

Digital Coast Reporter	S/N 76018553	Class 16
Digital Coast [YR]	S/N 76018555	Class 35
Digital Coast 100	S/N 76018564	Class 35
Digital Coast Daily	S/N 76018563	Class 42
Digital Coast Weekly	S/N 76018554	Class 42
International Network	S/N 76018556	Class 35
Rising Tide Summit	S/N 76018557	Class 35
Rising Tide Summit	S/N 76018558	Class 42
Silicon Alley Reporter	S/N 76018560	Class 16
Silicon Alley 100	S/N 76018561	Class 35
Silicon Alley [YR]	S/N 76018562	Class 35
Silicon Alley Daily	S/N 76018559	Class 42

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date of this Assignment.

Rising Tide Studios Limited

By: Jason Cabe Calacanis

C.E.Q

STATE OF NEW YORK)

SS:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the ____day of December 2000, Jason McCabe Calacanis personally came before me. I know him to be the person who executed the forgoing instrument who being duly sworn by me did depose and say that he is the C.E.O. of Rising Tide Studios Limited, that he executed the instrument in the name of Rising Tide Studios Limited, that he had the authority to sign the same, and that he acknowledged that he executed the same as an act and deed of Rising Tide Studios Limited, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

C KEN TABACHRICK
Notary Public, State of New York

No. 02TA5089172 Qualified in New York County

Qualified in New York Commission Expires December 8, See Z.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0156

RECORDED: 12/22/2000